TOWN OF DUNCAN

COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday August 13, 2019 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
INVOCATION Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:Regular Scheduled Council Meeting July 9, 2019
POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORTChief Carl Long
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REPORTTyler Foster
PARKS REPORTPatrick Elliott
RESOLUTION # R-20190813-01, A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to sign a Law Enforcement Mutual Aid Agreement between the Spartanburg County Sheriff's Office and the Duncan Police Department
RESOLUTION # R-20190813-02, A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to sign a Law Enforcement Mutual Aid Agreement between the Cherokee County Sheriff's Office and the Duncan Police Department
FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. AN-2019-03 , an Ordinance to provide for the annexation of property owned by MTLD INC. at 1540 E. Main Street, Duncan SC by One Hundred Percent Petition: and to establish a Zoning Classification of GBD (General Business District) for said propertiesCameron Fant
FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. AN-2019-04, an Ordinance to provide for the annexation of property owned by PAC Holdings, LLC at 1555 E. Main Street, Duncan SC by One Hundred Percent Petition: and to establish a Zoning Classification of GBD (General Business District) for said properties
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATEMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATECameron Fant

FINANCIAL UPDATE				.Cameron Fant	
CLOSE	OF	MEETINGMa	ayor	Clyde	"Rog"
Rogers					